TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IlWoven Electronics Corporation	FORMERLY Woven Electronics	04/03/2006	CORPORATION: SOUTH
	Corporation	04/03/2006	CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Woven Electronics, LLC	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 367	
City:	Greenville	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29602	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: SOUTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2035443	WOVEN ELECTRONICS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (864)232-4437

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8642324261

Email: IPDocket@mcnair.net
Correspondent Name: McNair Law Firm, PA
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 10827

Address Line 2: Cort Flint

Address Line 4: Greenville, SOUTH CAROLINA 29603-0827

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WOV054
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cort Flint
Signature:	/Cort Flint/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003474 FRAME: 0728

900068487

Date:	02/05/2007		
Total Attachments: 2			
source=Woven Conversion to LLC#page1.tif source=Woven Conversion to LLC#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003474 FRAME: 0729

Plan of Conversion of Woven Electronics Corporation into Woven Electronics, LLC

Pursuant to this Plan of Conversion, Woven Electronics Corporation, a corporation existing under the laws of the State of South Carolina (the "Corporation"), shall be converted into Woven Electronics, LLC, a limited liability company existing under the laws of the State of South Carolina (the "LLC"), pursuant to Section 33-11-111 of the Code of Laws of South Carolina 1976, as amended (the "Conversion").

- 1. Conversion. The Corporation shall be converted to the LLC as provided in the Articles of Organization for a Conversion of a Corporation to a Limited Liability Company (the "Articles"), attached hereto as Attachment A.
- 2. Effective Time. The Conversion shall be effective as provided in the Articles to be filed with the South Carolina Secretary or State, or if filed with the South Carolina Secretary of State after such date, the date of filing with the South Carolina Secretary of State (the "Effective Time").
- 3. Operating Agreement. The LLC will conduct its affairs without an operating agreement until such time, if any, as the member may elect to enter into a written operating agreement.
- 4. Equity Interests Conversion. As there is only one shareholder of all the issued and outstanding common stock of the Corporation as of the Effective Time, such shareholder shall be issued 100% of the membership interest in the LLC upon the conversion and such shareholder shall be deemed a member of the LLC.

Dated: April 3, 2006.

Plan of Conversion - Woven Electronic; (00204433) LOC

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003474 FRAME: 0730

The State of South Carolina



Office of Secretary of State Mark Hammond

Certificate of Existence

I, Mark Hammond, Secretary of State of South Carolina Hereby certify that:

WOVEN ELECTRONICS, LLC, A Limited Liability Company duly organized under the laws of the State of South Carolina on April 3rd, 2006, with a duration that is at will, has as of this date filed all reports due this office, including its most recent annual report as required by section 33-44-211, paid all fees, taxes and penalties owed to the Secretary of State, that the Secretary of State has not mailed notice to the company that it is subject to being dissolved by administrative action pursuant to section 33-44-809 of the South Carolina Code, and that the company has not filed articles of termination as of the date hereof.

Given under my Hand and the Great Seal of the State of South Carolina this 5th day of April, 2006.

Mark Hammond, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 003474 FRAME: 0731

RECORDED: 02/05/2007